

## Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Student Senate Resolution George W. Bush Presidential Library

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate concerning the future home of the George W. Bush Presidential Library.)

WHEREAS, George W. Bush is a native West Texan, and

**WHEREAS**, Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center serves as the primary health care institute of higher education in the West Texas area, and

**WHEREAS**, Texas Tech University and Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center boasts the largest contiguous campus in the nation, and

**WHEREAS**, Texas Tech University and Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center is one of the largest universities in Texas without a Presidential Library, and

**WHEREAS**, A Presidential Library at Texas Tech University's Lubbock campus would serve the combined interests of the undergraduate body and Graduate schools, as well as the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center, and Texas Tech University Law School.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, That the Student Senate of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center supports the George W. Bush Presidential Library at Texas Tech University Campaign.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution be placed in the minutes and that copies be sent to Dr. David Smith, Chancellor, Texas Tech University System; Dr. M. Roy Wilson, President, Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; Dr. Roderick Nairn, Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs, Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; David Miller, Chairman West Texas Coalition for the George W. Bush Library; Brian Box; Matt Cadwallader; Brooks Stoy; Joey Kirk, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*; and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Α	11	t1	1	$\cap$ 1	°C	•
7	u	u	LL'	O1	. О	٠

Landon Westfall SGA President

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
13 September, 2005

Landon Westfall
President, TTUHSC Student Senate